their first employment year will be eligible for paid sick time on a prorated basis based on 
the date of hire.   

The Township will not pay for unused sick time upon separation of employment or at the 
end of the calendar year. However, unused sick time of up to a maximum bank of one 
hundred ninety-two (192) hours may be carried over into succeeding calendar years.  Any 
Employee with a bank exceeding one hundred ninety-two (192) hours as of December 31 
of each year will forfeit any hours in excess of one hundred ninety-two (192). 

MANHEIM TOWNSHIP      EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK  

20 
Effective 1/1/2023 

Revised 1/1/2024, 1/1/2025 

Employees who are unable to report to work because of an illness or emergency, must 
contact their immediate supervisor as far in advance as possible prior to their scheduled

[...]

Use of FMLA leave cannot result in the loss of any employment benefit that accrued prior 
to the start of an Employee’s leave. 

Eligibility Requirements 
Employees are eligible if they have worked for a covered employer for at least twelve (12) 
months, have one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours of service in the previous 
twelve (12) months, and if at least fifty (50) Employees are employed by the Employer 
within seventy-five (75) miles. 

Definition of Serious Health Condition 

A serious health condition is an illness, injury, impairment, or physical or mental condition